
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

DC FHWA FHWA EFL  
PDC 

John Wilson Access Program Manager John.S.Wilson@dot.gov 703-404-6281 

DC State DDOT 
PDC 

Samuel Brooks State Resource Planning  SamuelM.Brooks@dc.gov 
 

202-830-5099 

DC LPA MWCOG 
PDC 

Andrew 
Austin 

Transportation Planner, 
MWCOG 

aaustin@mwcog.org 
 
 

202-962-3353 

DC FHWA FHWA 
EFL 

Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 
 

703-404-6289 

DC FHWA FHWA DO Richard Duran Deputy Division Administrator 
DC Division 

richard.duran@dot.gov 202-493-7024 

DC FHWA FHWA DO Michael Hicks Environmental 
Manager/Engineer 

michael.hicks@dot.gov 202-493-7023 

DC FLMA NPS Wayne Emington National Capital Region FLTP 
Coordinator 

Wayne_Emington@nps.gov 
 

202-763-5258 
 

DC FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional Transportation 
Coordinator 

carl_melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8586 

DC FLMA USFS Paul Morgan Transportation System 
Operation & Maintenance 
Engineer-Region 8 

pamorgan@usda.gov 404-347-1624 

DC FLMA DOD (non-USACE) Douglas Briggs 
Joshua Kiel 

Chief/HND-SDDCTEA 
 

Douglas.E.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 
Joshua.D.Kiel.civ@mail.mil 
 

618-220-5229 

DC FLMA DOD (USACE) Allison Walker Federal Lands Transportation 
Manager 

Allison.H.Walker@usace.army.mil 
 
 

202-975-8499 
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